Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

> SUE LEMPERT MAYOR, CITY OF SAN MATEO

2002 "WALK OF HONOR" RECIPIENT

WHEREAS, on this 10th day of October, two thousand and two, SUE LEMPERT, presently serving as Mayor of the City of San Mateo, has most deservedly been selected as a 2002 "Walk of Honor" recipient by the San Mateo Downtown Association; and

WHEREAS, SUE LEMPERT is a graduate of Stanford University, Columbia University, and San Francisco State University; and

WHEREAS, SUE LEMPERT, since 1973, has been an elected official in San Mateo, and has seen her son, Ted, serve in politics as well; and

WHEREAS, SUE LEMPERT was elected to the San Mateo County Hall of Fame in 1988, and will soon celebrate her thirtieth year of elected public service; and

WHEREAS, SUE LEMPERT has served and continues to serve on numerous local boards and commissions including the San Mateo County Housing Task Force, the County Bicycle Committee, San Mateo Rotary, San Mateo County Congestion Management Committee, and the City Governmental Efficiency Committee; and

WHEREAS, SUE LEMPERT has been a San Mateo homeowner for forty years, and a community leader for nearly as long; and

WHEREAS, SUE LEMPERT, as a current member of the Baywood Homeowner's Association, is a constant reminder to her neighbors of what a good citizen should be,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County extend their congratulations to SUE LEMPERT upon being selected a recipient of the 2002 "Walk of Honor" by the Downtown San Mateo Association on this occasion of her proudest award for her dedication to her city, and with many thanks for three decades of service to the City of San Mateo.

DATED: October 10, 2002

SUPERVISORS:



THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

STEPHEN FICK CHAIR, SAN MATEO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 2002 "WALK OF HONOR" RECIPIENT

WHEREAS, on this 10th day of October, two thousand and two, STEPHEN FICK, presently serving as Chair of the San Mateo Area Chamber of Commerce, has most deservedly been selected as a 2002 "Walk of Honor" recipient by the Downtown San Mateo Association; and

WHEREAS, STEPHEN FICK is an outstanding member of the San Mateo City Chamber of Commerce and a role model for fellow local businesspeople; and

WHEREAS, STEPHEN FICK serves on the Board of Directors of Leadership San Mateo, Foster City, Burlingame, Hillsborough, promoting citizenship in the cities of the county; and

WHEREAS, STEPHEN FICK is a trustee on the Crystal Springs Upland School Board, displaying a love and concern for education; and

WHEREAS, STEPHEN FICK is a member of the San Mateo Rotary Club and a former Treasurer of the Community Gatepath Project; and

WHEREAS, STEPHEN FICK is the fortunate husband of Abbie, and proud father of Oscar and Bo, aged 5 and 2 respectively,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County extend their congratulations to STEPHEN FICK upon being selected a recipient of the 2002 "Walk of Honor" by the Downtown San Mateo Association and wishes for continued success in service to the community.

DATED: October 10, 2002

SUPERVISORS:

Church

Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

GARY MOORE

PRESIDENT, DOWNTOWN SAN MATEO ASSOCIATION 2002 "WALK OF HONOR" RECIPIENT

WHEREAS, on this 10th day of October, two thousand and two, GARY MOORE, presently serving as President of the Downtown San Mateo Association, has most deservedly been selected as a 2002 "Walk of Honor" recipient by the Downtown San Mateo Association; and

WHEREAS, GARY MOORE serves as the president of the Downtown San Mateo Association, and manages, with his brother, the longtime Downtown storefront, Talbot's Cyclery; and

WHEREAS, GARY MOORE, born in the Bay Area and schooled in San Bruno, a Peninsula High School alumnus, has been a San Mateo merchant since 1969; and

WHEREAS, GARY MOORE and his artist wife Terri Wilson Moore are the proud and happy parents of two sons, a Serra High School Junior and a sixth grader at Waldorf School of the Peninsula; and

WHEREAS, GARY MOORE supports both his sons as an assistant Scoutmaster, and is proud that both will complete, in the near and further future, the requirements of the rank of Eagle Scout; and

WHEREAS, GARY MOORE as cycle shop manager has served on numerous industry advisory boards, and will happily celebrate the fiftieth anniversary of Talbot's Cyclery next year; and

WHEREAS, GARY MOORE is a great example of a family-run, locally owned, small business operator, and is the fourth Talbot's Cyclery employee to hold the position of President of the Downtown San Mateo Association which also provides a touching example of the local merchants' dedication to their community in deed, as in word,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County extend their congratulations to GARY MOORE upon being selected a recipient of the 2002 "Walk of Honor" by the Downtown San Mateo Association and sincerest thanks for all the work he has done on behalf of the City of San Mateo.

DATED: October 10, 2002

SUPERVISORS: